1 Startup Manual
Overview
The PCLD-8810 Screw-terminal Board provides
convenient and reliable signal wiring for PCIE-1810
series and PCI-1710 series with 68-pin SCSI-II
connector.
Board Components
Notes

Relative Humidity Operating 5~85%RH non-condensing
Storage 5~95%RH non-condensing
Ordering Information
 � PCLD-8810E-AE 68-pin SCSI DIN-rail Wiring
Board for PCI-1710 series
 � PCLD-8810I-AE 68-pin SCSI DIN-rail Wiring
Board for PCI-1780 series
Startup Manual 2
STARTU
P M
AN
U
AL
Component Descriptions and Settings
Note:The pin function is determined by the connected malfunction card.
SCSI Pin Assignment: PCLD-8810ISCSI Pin Assignment: PCLD-8810E
Product Support List
•	 PCI-1710U/UL/HGU
•	 PCI-1711U/UL
•	 PCI-1716/L